XP PowerQSC150 Series DC-DC Converter
xxx Series
Models & Ratings
Notes
1. At lowest input voltage.
2. Measured at 20MHz bandwidth and 10uF tant/1uF ceramic capacitors on output
(10uF electrolytic/1uF ceramic capacitors for 48V output).

.7
)
SECALP2 AIDSECALP6 AID
Mechanical Details
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Input Current(1) Ripple &
noise(2) Efficiency(3) Max. capacitive
load
Model Number
No Load Full Load
9-36 V
5 V 30.0 A 10 mA 18.1 A 100 mV 92.0% 30000 μF QSC15024S05
 12 V 12.5 A 10 mA 18.1 A 150 mV 92.0% 12500 μF QSC15024S12
24 V 6.3 A 10 mA 18.3 A 280 mV 91.0% 6300 μF QSC15024S24
28 V 5.4 A 10 mA 18.2 A 280 mV 91.5% 5400 μF QSC15024S28
48 V 3.2 A 10 mA 18.1 A 480 mV 92.0% 1000 μF QSC15024S48
18-75 V
5 V 30.0 A 8 mA 9.1 A 100 mV 92.0% 30000 μF QSC15048S05
 12 V 12.5 A 8 mA 9.2 A 150 mV 91.0% 12500 μF QSC15048S12
24 V 6.3 A 8 mA 9.2 A 280 mV 90.5% 6300 μF QSC15048S24
28 V 5.4 A 8 mA 9.2 A 280 mV 90.5% 5400 μF QSC15048S28
48 V 3.2 A 8 mA 9.1 A 480 mV 91.5% 1000 μF QSC15048S48
Pin Connections
Pin Function
1 +Vin
2 Remote On/Off
3 -Vin
4 -Vout
5 -Sense
6 Trim
7 +Sense
8 +Vout
The QSC150 series offers a compact 150W DC-DC converter solution in an industry standard quarter brick package. This series of modules
enables effective construction of distributed power architectures. Utilizing the integral baseplate for conduction cooling gives the designer flexibility
in system design. The QSC150 series features an industrial operating temperature range and includes protection for over current, over
temperature and over voltage. Complies with railway standards EN50155 and EN45545-2.
XP PowerQSC150 Series

200 ft ./min. (1.0 m/s)
300 ft ./min. (1.5 m/s)
400 ft ./min. (2.0 m/s)
Air Flow Rate Typical Rca
Natural Convection 20 ft/min (0.1 m/s) 10.1 °C/W
100 ft/min (0.5 m/s) 8.0 °C/W
200 ft/min (1.0 m/s) 5.4 °C/W
300 ft/min (1.5 m/s) 4.4 °C/W
400 ft/min (2.0 m/s) 3.4 °C/W
Model Number C1 C2 C3 C4 L1 L2
QSC15024S05 470 μF/50 V 470 μF/50 V 2200 pF 2200 pF Short 0.5mH
QSC15024S12 470 μF/50 V 470 μF/50 V 2200 pF 2200 pF Short 0.5mH
QSC15024S24 470 μF/50 V 470 μF/50 V 2200 pF 2200 pF Short 0.5mH
QSC15024S28 470 μF/50 V 470 μF/50 V 2200 pF 2200 pF Short 0.5mH
QSC15024S48 470 μF/50 V 470 μF/50 V 4700 pF 4700 pF Short 0.5mH
QSC15048S05 220 μF/100 V 220 μF/100 V 2200 pF 2200 pF Short 0.5mH
QSC15048S12 220 μF/100 V 220 μF/100 V 2200 pF 2200 pF Short 0.5mH
QSC15048S24 220 μF/100 V 220 μF/100 V 2200 pF 2200 pF Short 0.5mH
QSC15048S28 220 μF/100 V 220 μF/100 V 2200 pF 2200 pF Short 0.5mH
QSC15048S48 220 μF/100 V 220 μF/100 V 4700 pF 4700 pF Short 0.5mH